L24000336895

- Jeer
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(C) (C) (T) (D)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
TT PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
The control of the co
(Business Entity Name)
 -
(Document Number)
, F
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
-
i.
Special Instructions to Filing Officer
<u> </u>
Office Use Only



100433250741

!..

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 08/06/2024	-		**WALK IN**			
ENTITY NAME LUCA V ASSETS, LLC						
DOCUMENT NUMBER_						
	PLEASE FILE TH	E ATTACHED AND RETURN				
	Plain Copy					
XXXXXXXX	Certified Copy					
	Certificate of Status					
	Certified Copy of Arts Certificate of Good Sta					
	APOSTILLE' / N	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION				
COUNTRY OF DESTINAT	TIDN					
						
TOTAL OWED \$155		ACCOUNT #: I2016000007	72			
		S R FM				
Please call Ting at to	he above number kor	and issues or concerns. Thank was	ro much!			

COVER LETTER

	w Filing Sec vision of Co				
SUBJECT:		ASSETS, LLC			
Solding.		Name of	Limited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclose	d Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.	
Please retur	n all correspo	ondence concerning this	s matter to the	following:	
	SARAH DU	MAS, FRP			
			Name of	Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	COZEN O'C	ONNOR			
			Firm/Co	ompany	
	1801 N. MII	.ITARY TRAIL, SUIT	E 200		
			Addı	ress	
	BOCA RAT	ON, FL 33431			
ć	compliance	Dcozen.com	City/State an	d Zip Code	
_		E-mail address: (to be t	ised for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further in	formation co	ncerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
	Sarah Dumas		561	245-6110	
-	Nam	e of Person		Daytime Telephon	ie Number
Enclosed is	a check for the	ne following amount:			
		□\$130,00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Division P.O. B	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallahi 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

LUCA V ASSETS, L	LC			
		ability Co	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad-	dress of the principal off	ice of the	e Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
17501 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 300			17501 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 300	
Aventura, FL 33160			Aventura, FL 33160	
another business entity with an ac- The name and the Florida street a	-		:	
•	-		:	
•	ddress of the registered a	agent are:	:	
•	ddress of the registered a Registered Agents Inc.	igent are: 	: 	
•	ddress of the registered a Registered Agents Inc. 7901 4th Street N. Suit	Name		
•	Registered Agents Inc. 7901 4th Street N, Suit Florida street address (Name te 300 (P.O. Box		
•	Registered Agents Inc. 7901 4th Street N. Suit Florida street address (St. Petersburg, FL 337)	Name te 300 (P.O. Box	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
•	Registered Agents Inc. 7901 4th Street N, Suit Florida street address (Name te 300 (P.O. Box	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
The name and the Florida street a Having been named as registered ay place designated in this certificate, if further agree to comply with the pro-	Registered Agents Inc. 7901 4th Street N. Suit Florida street address (St. Petersburg, FL 3376 City gent and to accept services thereby accept the appointments of all statutes release	Name te 300 (P.O. Box State e of proce ntment as	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
The name and the Florida street a Having been named as registered ay place designated in this certificate, if further agree to comply with the pro-	Registered Agents Inc. 7901 4th Street N. Suit Florida street address (St. Petersburg, FL 3376 City gent and to accept services thereby accept the appointments of all statutes release	Name te 300 (P.O. Box State e of proce intment as ating to the s registere	e Zip ess for the above stated limited liability company at s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, the proper and complete performance of my duties, a	

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	STEPHEN VECCHITTO 17501 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 300
	Aventura, FL 33160
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date if other than the da	te of filing: (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be s	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)	
	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Departmen	it of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
ARTICED VI. Only provisions, it may.	
	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	OocuSigned by:
	1 2 7 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Signature of a r	nember or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is exec	uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
	se information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third degr	ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
STUART R. M	ORRIS, ESQ., Authorized Representative
<u> </u>	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)